
123021993-00-01    Revision 

MULTIAIR
MultiAir FC cooling module

Spare parts list



2

1

2

3

4

Pos. Spare parts list - page Notes
1 1 123021993-04-05 Cooling unit
1 2 123021993-06-07 Parts for cabinet
1 3 123021993-08-09 Motor and fan
1 4 123021993-10-11 Control

123021993-02-03    Revision 

1

2

3

4

Pos. Spare parts list - page Notes
1 1 123021993-04-05 Cooling unit
1 2 123021993-06-07 Parts for cabinet
1 3 123021993-08-09 Motor and fan
1 4 123021993-10-11 Control

123021993-02-03    Revision 



3

1

2

3

4

Pos. Spare parts list - page Notes
1 1 123021993-04-05 Cooling unit
1 2 123021993-06-07 Parts for cabinet
1 3 123021993-08-09 Motor and fan
1 4 123021993-10-11 Control

123021993-02-03    Revision 

1

2

3

4

Pos. Spare parts list - page Notes
1 1 123021993-04-05 Cooling unit
1 2 123021993-06-07 Parts for cabinet
1 3 123021993-08-09 Motor and fan
1 4 123021993-10-11 Control

123021993-02-03    Revision 



4

10

19

1

11

12

13

15

15

2

25

26

15 24 2223

20

6

27

4

15

8

7

3

14

9

5

14

18

15

17

17

16

21

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021310
2 1   123021321
3 1   123021323
4 1   123021325
5 1   123021326
6 1   123021327
7 1   123021328  
8 1   123021344
9 1   123021329
10 2   123021330
11 4   100304024 M10x35 DIN 933 
12 4   100315013 M10 DIN 934
13 4   100323329
14 18   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
15 17   100321015 M6x16 ISO 14583
16 3   100308018 M6x12 DIN 933 
17 6   100316002 M6 DIN 985-6
18 3   100321014 M6x12 ISO 14583
19 1   123021333 Order 3,6m 100202024
20 3   123021334
21 2   100316003 M8 DIN 985-6
22 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
23 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
24 1   123021337
25 1   100511189 Screwed cable entry M20x1,5
26 1   100511215 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
27 4   - 6 pcs. in 123021327

123021993-04-05    Revision 

10

19

1

11

12

13

15

15

2

25

26

15 24 2223

20

6

27

4

15

8

7

3

14

9

5

14

18

15

17

17

16

21

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021310
2 1   123021321
3 1   123021323
4 1   123021325
5 1   123021326
6 1   123021327
7 1   123021328  
8 1   123021344
9 1   123021329
10 2   123021330
11 4   100304024 M10x35 DIN 933 
12 4   100315013 M10 DIN 934
13 4   100323329
14 18   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
15 17   100321015 M6x16 ISO 14583
16 3   100308018 M6x12 DIN 933 
17 6   100316002 M6 DIN 985-6
18 3   100321014 M6x12 ISO 14583
19 1   123021333 Order 3,6m 100202024
20 3   123021334
21 2   100316003 M8 DIN 985-6
22 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
23 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
24 1   123021337
25 1   100511189 Screwed cable entry M20x1,5
26 1   100511215 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
27 4   - 6 pcs. in 123021327

123021993-04-05    Revision 



5

10

19

1

11

12

13

15

15

2

25

26

15 24 2223

20

6

27

4

15

8

7

3

14

9

5

14

18

15

17

17

16

21

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021310
2 1   123021321
3 1   123021323
4 1   123021325
5 1   123021326
6 1   123021327
7 1   123021328  
8 1   123021344
9 1   123021329
10 2   123021330
11 4   100304024 M10x35 DIN 933 
12 4   100315013 M10 DIN 934
13 4   100323329
14 18   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
15 17   100321015 M6x16 ISO 14583
16 3   100308018 M6x12 DIN 933 
17 6   100316002 M6 DIN 985-6
18 3   100321014 M6x12 ISO 14583
19 1   123021333 Order 3,6m 100202024
20 3   123021334
21 2   100316003 M8 DIN 985-6
22 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
23 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
24 1   123021337
25 1   100511189 Screwed cable entry M20x1,5
26 1   100511215 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
27 4   - 6 pcs. in 123021327

123021993-04-05    Revision 

10

19

1

11

12

13

15

15

2

25

26

15 24 2223

20

6

27

4

15

8

7

3

14

9

5

14

18

15

17

17

16

21

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021310
2 1   123021321
3 1   123021323
4 1   123021325
5 1   123021326
6 1   123021327
7 1   123021328  
8 1   123021344
9 1   123021329
10 2   123021330
11 4   100304024 M10x35 DIN 933 
12 4   100315013 M10 DIN 934
13 4   100323329
14 18   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
15 17   100321015 M6x16 ISO 14583
16 3   100308018 M6x12 DIN 933 
17 6   100316002 M6 DIN 985-6
18 3   100321014 M6x12 ISO 14583
19 1   123021333 Order 3,6m 100202024
20 3   123021334
21 2   100316003 M8 DIN 985-6
22 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
23 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
24 1   123021337
25 1   100511189 Screwed cable entry M20x1,5
26 1   100511215 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
27 4   - 6 pcs. in 123021327

123021993-04-05    Revision 



6

380V-500V

200V-240V

10

7

9

8

9

10
10 12

12

9

11

6

13

9

4

5

3

2

1

14

17

16

19

18

27

25

23

25

30

29

25

21

22

26

22

26

2624

20

262828

27

25

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021338
2 1   123021339
3 1   100323146
4 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
5 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
6 1   123021340
7 1   123021480
8 1   100511250
9 5   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
10 3   100316075
11 1   - 1 pcs. in 123021328
12 2   - 2 pcs. in 123021328
13 1   123021479
14 1   123021338
15 1   123021929
16 1   123021339
17 1   100323146
18 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
19 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
20 1   123021340
21 1   - 1 pcs. in 123021328
22 2   - 2 pcs. in 123021328
23 1   100511250
24 2   100323302
25 6   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
26 6   100316075
27 2   100323404 M6x20 DIN 6921
28 4   100315028 M6 DIN 934
29 1   123021341
30 1   123021342

123021993-06-07    Revision 

380V-500V

200V-240V

10

7

9

8

9

10
10 12

12

9

11

6

13

9

4

5

3

2

1

14

17

16

19

18

27

25

23

25

30

29

25

21

22

26

22

26

2624

20

262828

27

25

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021338
2 1   123021339
3 1   100323146
4 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
5 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
6 1   123021340
7 1   123021480
8 1   100511250
9 5   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
10 3   100316075
11 1   - 1 pcs. in 123021328
12 2   - 2 pcs. in 123021328
13 1   123021479
14 1   123021338
15 1   123021929
16 1   123021339
17 1   100323146
18 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
19 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
20 1   123021340
21 1   - 1 pcs. in 123021328
22 2   - 2 pcs. in 123021328
23 1   100511250
24 2   100323302
25 6   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
26 6   100316075
27 2   100323404 M6x20 DIN 6921
28 4   100315028 M6 DIN 934
29 1   123021341
30 1   123021342

123021993-06-07    Revision 



7

380V-500V

200V-240V

10

7

9

8

9

10
10 12

12

9

11

6

13

9

4

5

3

2

1

14

17

16

19

18

27

25

23

25

30

29

25

21

22

26

22

26

2624

20

262828

27

25

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021338
2 1   123021339
3 1   100323146
4 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
5 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
6 1   123021340
7 1   123021480
8 1   100511250
9 5   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
10 3   100316075
11 1   - 1 pcs. in 123021328
12 2   - 2 pcs. in 123021328
13 1   123021479
14 1   123021338
15 1   123021929
16 1   123021339
17 1   100323146
18 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
19 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
20 1   123021340
21 1   - 1 pcs. in 123021328
22 2   - 2 pcs. in 123021328
23 1   100511250
24 2   100323302
25 6   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
26 6   100316075
27 2   100323404 M6x20 DIN 6921
28 4   100315028 M6 DIN 934
29 1   123021341
30 1   123021342

123021993-06-07    Revision 

380V-500V

200V-240V

10

7

9

8

9

10
10 12

12

9

11

6

13

9

4

5

3

2

1

14

17

16

19

18

27

25

23

25

30

29

25

21

22

26

22

26

2624

20

262828

27

25

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021338
2 1   123021339
3 1   100323146
4 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
5 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
6 1   123021340
7 1   123021480
8 1   100511250
9 5   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
10 3   100316075
11 1   - 1 pcs. in 123021328
12 2   - 2 pcs. in 123021328
13 1   123021479
14 1   123021338
15 1   123021929
16 1   123021339
17 1   100323146
18 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
19 1   100511245 Nut M20 x 1,5 Plast
20 1   123021340
21 1   - 1 pcs. in 123021328
22 2   - 2 pcs. in 123021328
23 1   100511250
24 2   100323302
25 6   100323386 M6x12 DIN 6921
26 6   100316075
27 2   100323404 M6x20 DIN 6921
28 4   100315028 M6 DIN 934
29 1   123021341
30 1   123021342

123021993-06-07    Revision 



8

200V-240V

380V-500V

15

1

6

5

4

2

3

14

12

10

13

11

12 10

8

7

9

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   100501294 HMA2 63 0,25kW 3x400V 50Hz B3 IEC/CSA/UL
2 1   123021335
3 1   100407051
4 1   123021346 Washer 1/4"
5 1   100332000 DIN 6798A M4
6 1   100321008 Mx16 ISO 14583
7 1   100511246 Screwed cable entry M20x1,5 EMC
8 1   100511247 Reduction M20x1,5/M16x1,5
9 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
10 4   100331004 Washer 1/4"
11 3   100323404 M6x20 DIN 6921
12 4   100316002 M6 DIN 985-6
13 1   100308025 M6x25 DIN 933 
14 1   100332023
15 1 100501293 HMA2 63 0,25kW 3x200V 50Hz B3 IEC

123021993-08-09    Revision 

200V-240V

380V-500V

15

1

6

5

4

2

3

14

12

10

13

11

12 10

8

7

9

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   100501294 HMA2 63 0,25kW 3x400V 50Hz B3 IEC/CSA/UL
2 1   123021335
3 1   100407051
4 1   123021346 Washer 1/4"
5 1   100332000 DIN 6798A M4
6 1   100321008 Mx16 ISO 14583
7 1   100511246 Screwed cable entry M20x1,5 EMC
8 1   100511247 Reduction M20x1,5/M16x1,5
9 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
10 4   100331004 Washer 1/4"
11 3   100323404 M6x20 DIN 6921
12 4   100316002 M6 DIN 985-6
13 1   100308025 M6x25 DIN 933 
14 1   100332023
15 1 100501293 HMA2 63 0,25kW 3x200V 50Hz B3 IEC

123021993-08-09    Revision 



9

200V-240V

380V-500V

15

1

6

5

4

2

3

14

12

10

13

11

12 10

8

7

9

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   100501294 HMA2 63 0,25kW 3x400V 50Hz B3 IEC/CSA/UL
2 1   123021335
3 1   100407051
4 1   123021346 Washer 1/4"
5 1   100332000 DIN 6798A M4
6 1   100321008 Mx16 ISO 14583
7 1   100511246 Screwed cable entry M20x1,5 EMC
8 1   100511247 Reduction M20x1,5/M16x1,5
9 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
10 4   100331004 Washer 1/4"
11 3   100323404 M6x20 DIN 6921
12 4   100316002 M6 DIN 985-6
13 1   100308025 M6x25 DIN 933 
14 1   100332023
15 1 100501293 HMA2 63 0,25kW 3x200V 50Hz B3 IEC

123021993-08-09    Revision 

200V-240V

380V-500V

15

1

6

5

4

2

3

14

12

10

13

11

12 10

8

7

9

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   100501294 HMA2 63 0,25kW 3x400V 50Hz B3 IEC/CSA/UL
2 1   123021335
3 1   100407051
4 1   123021346 Washer 1/4"
5 1   100332000 DIN 6798A M4
6 1   100321008 Mx16 ISO 14583
7 1   100511246 Screwed cable entry M20x1,5 EMC
8 1   100511247 Reduction M20x1,5/M16x1,5
9 1   100511244 Screwed cable entry M16x1,5
10 4   100331004 Washer 1/4"
11 3   100323404 M6x20 DIN 6921
12 4   100316002 M6 DIN 985-6
13 1   100308025 M6x25 DIN 933 
14 1   100332023
15 1 100501293 HMA2 63 0,25kW 3x200V 50Hz B3 IEC

123021993-08-09    Revision 



10

380V-500V

200V-240V

4

3

9

8

5

10

7

2

1

6

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021347 Control 3x200V-240V 50/60Hz
2 1     - Temperatur transducer
3 1     - Green LED lamp
4 1     - Red LED lamp
5 1     - PT1000 sensor
6 1   123021348 Control 3x380V-500V 50/60Hz
7 1     - Temperatur transducer
8 1     - Green LED lamp
9 1     - Red LED lamp
10 1     - PT1000 sensor

123021993-10-11    Revision 

380V-500V

200V-240V

4

3

9

8

5

10

7

2

1

6

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021347 Control 3x200V-240V 50/60Hz
2 1     - Temperatur transducer
3 1     - Green LED lamp
4 1     - Red LED lamp
5 1     - PT1000 sensor
6 1   123021348 Control 3x380V-500V 50/60Hz
7 1     - Temperatur transducer
8 1     - Green LED lamp
9 1     - Red LED lamp
10 1     - PT1000 sensor

123021993-10-11    Revision 



11

380V-500V

200V-240V

4

3

9

8

5

10

7

2

1

6

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021347 Control 3x200V-240V 50/60Hz
2 1     - Temperatur transducer
3 1     - Green LED lamp
4 1     - Red LED lamp
5 1     - PT1000 sensor
6 1   123021348 Control 3x380V-500V 50/60Hz
7 1     - Temperatur transducer
8 1     - Green LED lamp
9 1     - Red LED lamp
10 1     - PT1000 sensor

123021993-10-11    Revision 

380V-500V

200V-240V

4

3

9

8

5

10

7

2

1

6

Pos. Pieces Part no. Notes
1 1   123021347 Control 3x200V-240V 50/60Hz
2 1     - Temperatur transducer
3 1     - Green LED lamp
4 1     - Red LED lamp
5 1     - PT1000 sensor
6 1   123021348 Control 3x380V-500V 50/60Hz
7 1     - Temperatur transducer
8 1     - Green LED lamp
9 1     - Red LED lamp
10 1     - PT1000 sensor

123021993-10-11    Revision 



Kongskilde Industries A/S
Tel. +45 33 68 35 00 
mail@kongskilde-industries.com
www.kongskilde-industries.com

123 021 993	 You can always find the latest version of the manuals at	 30.05.2018
www.kongskilde-industries.com


